
                                                Comitato Provinciale SAVONA

53° Trofeo Mobili CASACCIA
2° Gran Premio Piero CASACCIA

4° TAPPA GIRO DELLE QUATTRO VALLI
asd.  BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 
ORDINE  D'ARRIVO  ASSOLUTO

Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 1 OTTONELLO GIOVANNI ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) JUN 25,23
2 18 FATONE STEFANO ASD AURORA 1998 (BS) VET 1 25,37
3 22 BARBIERI LORENZO TEAM 2 RUOTE GIUSSANO (MI) JUN 27,47
4 5 BISSO ALBERTO ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) VET 1 28,03
5 71 SPAMPANI PAOLO ASD AGOSTINO (FI) GENT1 28,19
6 8 TIMO ANDREA ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) GENT 1 28,27
7 6 BARCELLONE RICCARDO GS MONEGLIESE (GE) VET2 28,35
8 26 TAGLIAVACCHE RICCARDO BRM CASA SALUTE TEAM VET 2 29,05
9 60 PASQUALI GEO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) GENT2 29,08
10 16 FERRARI ANTONIO ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) SEN 2 29,11
11 2 MADEDDU DIEGO TEAM VALLESCRIVIA (GE) SEN 2 29,12
12 68 BONAMICI MAURO GC VARZI (PV) GENT1 29,19
13 11 AMERICI ALBERTO POLISP. PRA' PALMARO (GE) SEN1 29,41
14 20 PARODI ROBERTO ALBISOLA BIKE (GE) SEN 2 29,49
15 19 ROSSI PIETRO BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO (GE) SEN 1 30,10
16 7 SERPAGLI DANIELE BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) JUN 30,19
17 75 DALPONTE ANGELO ASD CAVIRIO' PRO TEAM (AL) GENT2 30,27
18 9 PATRONO ALESSANDRO SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI (GE) VET 1 30,39
19 17 DEMURTAS STEFANO US PORTOVENERE (GE) VET1 30,40
20 12 VALLARINO SIMONE POLISP. PRA' PALMARO (GE) SEN2 30,44
21 58 MALINVERNI CLAUDIO ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE (AL) GENT1 30,46

 Tempo 
imp. 



22 69 BIANCHI PAOLO GC VARZI (PV) GENT 2 30,49
23 73 GONZALES GIOVANNI VC GENOVESE (GE) GENT 1 30,55
24 67 MASSARO SIMONA BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) WB 31,06
25 10 FACCHINI PAOLO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) VET2 31,27
26 55 MONTELEONE MAURO BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) SGA 31,59
27 4 MAGAGLIO GIAMPAOLO BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) VET 2 32,14
28 65 MERLI ROBERTO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) SGA 32,16
29 59 MALINVERNI DANIELE ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE (AL) GENT 1 32,36
30 13 NATALI MATTEO TEAM ERREBI GENOVA (GE) SEN 2 33,00
31 21 CASULLO FRANCESCO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN 2 34,19
32 61 SIESS DARIO TEAM FINOTTI (AL) GENT 2 34,39
33 74 RATTO LORENZO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) DEB 35,00
34 15 MACIS FABRIZIO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) VET 2 35,26
35 24 CROCE GIUSEPPE BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN 2 35,37
36 23 PIROMALLI VALERIO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN 1 35,44
37 62 ALACQUA GIORGIO BICICAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO (GE) GENT 1 35,53
38 14 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) JUN 37,07
39 70 BADINO BARBARA BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) WA 37,21
40 51 COSTI GIULIO ALI DORATE ASD TEAM (MO) SGB 38,00
41 64 DELLE PIANE GIOVANNI SC SESTRI PONENTE (GE) GENT 1 38,15
42 52 PRIANO GIUSEPPE TEAM PEDALE PAZZO (BI) SGA 38,18
43 63 ALESSI MARIO VC GENOVESE (GE) SGA 38,28

44 25 CARAVELLO JAVIER VC GENOVESE (GE) VET 2 38,21
45 54 GUASTALLI MARIO SC VILLAFRANCA (MS) SGB 40,12
46 72 COSTA ENRICO US PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 1907 (GE) SGB 41,17
47 66 PARODI ROMANO US PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 1907 (GE) GENT2 43,03
48 57 LOSI NATALE BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SGB 44,22
49 53 PASTORINO GABRIELE SC SESTRI PONENTE (GE) SGA 44,59
50 56 FURIO GIOVANNI EUROBIKE GENOVA (GE) SGB 1,04,55
51 3 CAPRA SIMONE BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) SEN 2 =



ORDINE  D'ARRIVO  PER CATEGORIA
categoria:  JUNIOR

Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 1 OTTONELLO GIOVANNI ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) JUN 25,23
2 22 BARBIERI LORENZO TEAM 2 RUOTE GIUSSANO (MI) JUN 27,47
3 7 SERPAGLI DANIELE BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) JUN 30,19
4 14 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) JUN 37,07

categoria:  SENIOR 1
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 11
AMERICI ALBERTO POLISP. PRA' PALMARO (GE) SEN1 29,41

2 19 ROSSI PIETRO BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO (GE) SEN1 30,10
3 23 PIROMALLI VALERIO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN1 35,44

categoria:  SENIOR 2
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 16 FERRARI ANTONIO ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) SEN 2 29,11
2 2 MADEDDU DIEGO TEAM VALLESCRIVIA (GE) SEN 2 29,12
3 20 PARODI ROBERTO ALBISOLA BIKE (GE) SEN 2 29,49
4 12 VALLARINO SIMONE POLISP. PRA' PALMARO (GE) SEN 2 30,44
5 13 NATALI MATTEO TEAM ERREBI GENOVA (GE) SEN 2 33,00
6 21 CASULLO FRANCESCO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN 2 34,19
7 24 CROCE GIUSEPPE BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SEN 2 35,37
8 3 CAPRA SIMONE BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) SEN 2 =

categoria:  VETERANI 1
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 



1 18 FATONE STEFANO ASD AURORA 1998 (BS) VET 1 25,37
2 5 BISSO ALBERTO ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) VET 1 28,03
3 9 PATRONO ALESSANDRO SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI (GE) VET 1 30,39
4 17 DEMURTAS STEFANO US PORTOVENERE (GE) VET 1 30,40
5 25 CARAVELLO JAVIER VC GENOVESE (GE) VET 1 38,21

categoria:  VETERANI 2
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 6 BARCELLONE RICCARDO GS MONEGLIESE (GE) VET 2 28,35
2 26 TAGLIAVACCHE RICCARDO BRM CASA SALUTE TEAM VET 2 29,05
3 10 FACCHINI PAOLO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) VET 2 31,27
4 4 MAGAGLIO GIAMPAOLO BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) VET 2 32,14
5 15 MACIS FABRIZIO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) VET 2 35,26

categoria:  GENTLEMAN 1
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 71 SPAMPANI PAOLO ASD AGOSTINO (FI) GENT1 28,19
2 8 TIMO ANDREA ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) GENT 1 28,27
3 68 BONAMICI MAURO GC VARZI (PV) GENT1 29,19
4 58 MALINVERNI CLAUDIO ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE (AL) GENT1 30,46
5 73 GONZALES GIOVANNI VC GENOVESE (GE) GENT 1 30,55
6 59 MALINVERNI DANIELE ASD PEDALE GODIASCHESE (AL) GENT 1 32,36
7 62 ALACQUA GIORGIO BICICAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO (GE) GENT 1 35,53
8 64 DELLE PIANE GIOVANNI SC SESTRI PONENTE (GE) GENT 1 38,15

categoria:  GENTLEMAN 2
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 60 PASQUALI GEO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) GENT2 29,08
2 75 DALPONTE ANGELO ASD CAVIRIO' PRO TEAM (AL) GENT2 30,27
3 69 BIANCHI PAOLO GC VARZI (PV) GENT 2 30,49

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 



4 61 SIESS DARIO TEAM FINOTTI (AL) GENT 2 34,39
5 66 PARODI ROMANO US PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 1907 (GE) GENT2 43,03

categoria:  SUPERGENTLEMAN A
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 55 MONTELEONE MAURO BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) SGA 31,59
2 65 MERLI ROBERTO PEDALE BOBBIESE (PC) SGA 32,16
3 52 PRIANO GIUSEPPE TEAM PEDALE PAZZO (BI) SGA 38,18
4 63 ALESSI MARIO VC GENOVESE (GE) SGA 38,28
5 53 PASTORINO GABRIELE SC SESTRI PONENTE (GE) SGA 44,59

categoria:  SUPERGENTLEMAN B
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 51 COSTI GIULIO ALI DORATE ASD TEAM (MO) SGB 38,00
2 54 GUASTALLI MARIO SC VILLAFRANCA (MS) SGB 40,12
3 72 COSTA ENRICO US PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 1907 (GE) SGB 41,17
4 57 LOSI NATALE BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) SGB 44,22
5 56 FURIO GIOVANNI EUROBIKE GENOVA (GE) SGB 1,04,55

categoria:  DONNE  A
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 70 BADINO BARBARA BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) WA 37,21

categoria:  DONNE B
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 67 MASSARO SIMONA BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) WB 31,06

categoria:  DEBUTTANTI
Pos Dors Atleta Società  Cat 

1 74 RATTO LORENZO BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) DEB 35,00

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 

 Tempo 
imp. 



Classifica Società
Pos SOCIETA' PUNTI

1 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA C.T. (GE) 8
2 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM (SV) 5
3 ZENA BIKE ASD (GE) 4
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